## NARP

## Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0156643 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 4/26/2015 3:15:27 PM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: THE WINGO FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC.

Company ID: 0156643 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 5/26/1981 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 4/26/2015 3:15:27 PM

**Fee:** \$15.00

**Principal Office** 

26 AUSTIN DRIVE P.O. BOX 87 WINGO, KY 42088

**Registered Agent Name/Address** 

SHERRI JONES P.O. BOX 87 26 AUSTIN DR. WINGO, KY 42088

## **Current Officers**

President BARRY SHORT 60 LLOYD LOOP, WINGO, KY 42088
Secretary STEPHEN TUCKER 523 BOYD RD., WINGO, KY 42088
Treasurer WENDI SHORT 60 LLOYD LOOP, WINGO, KY 42088
Vice President SETH JONES 5508 OLD DUBLIN RD., MAYFIELD, KY 42066

**Directors** 

Director BARRY SHORT 60 LLOYD LOOP, WINGO, KY 42088

Director SETH JONES 5508 OLD DUBLIN RD., MAYFIELD, KY 42066

Director JUSTIN CLAPP 110 MAYS ST., WINGO, KY 42088

Director DALE PAYNE 84 PRITCHARD RD., WINGO, KY 42088

Director FRANKIE CRITTENDON 2400 WINGO RD., WINGO, KY 42088

**Signatures** 

Signature Sherri Jones Title Chief